EGA

Eurnpean Golf Association

MAY

10-11

17-18

24-25

JUNE

5-7

5-7

19-21

26-27

JuLy

4-6

46

4-6

4-6

17-19

LAST UPDATE ON 21.12.2024
THE EGA ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY NOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ANY CHANGE OF DATES OR VENUE.

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2025 - MID-AMATEUR

EVENT

Internationale Vierer Meisterschaften MidAm 25+ u.
Masters 65+

Swiss Golf Open Championship 25+

Latvian Mid-Amateur (Men & Ladies) Open Championhip

European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship

European Mid-Amateur Ladies' Championship

Polish Mid-Amateur Championship

Estonian Mid-Am Open

Slovak Mid-Am Championship

English Men's Open Mid-Amateur Championship (Logan
Trophy)

Swedish International Ladies' Mid-Amateur

Championship (25+)

Swedish International Men's Mid-Amateur Championship
(25+, 40+)

Czech International Mid-Amateur Championship (Ladies
& Men)

COUNTRY

Diamond Club Ottenstein Austria
Blumisberg Switzerland
Jurmala Golf Club & Hotel Latvia
Quinta do Peru Golf & Country Club Portugal
Quinta do Peru Golf & Country Club Portugal
TBA Poland
TBC Estonia
Grafobal Group Golf Resort Skalica Slovakia
Rockliffe Hall Golf Club England
Dalsjo GC Sweden
See link Sweden
GC Mstétice Czechia

HCP LIMIT

36.0

20 Men /24

Ladies

Men, Ladies 19

8.0

24.0

15.0

11.0/18.0



DATE EVENT COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

AUGUST

Intern. Osterr. Amateurmeisterschaft MidAm Damen und

22-24 Herren 25+ Fontana Austria

22-24 Irish Men's Mid-Amateur Open Championship Rosslare Ireland 5.0
22-24 Irish Women's Mid-Amateur Open Championship Rosslare Ireland 15.0
29-31 Hungarian Mid-Amateur Open Championship Zala Springs Golf Resort Hungary

SEPTEMBER

10-13 European Mid-Amateur Men's Team Championship Emporda Golf Spain

10-13 European Mid-Amateur Ladies’ Team Championship Emporda Golf Spain

13-18 US Men's Mid-Amateur Championship Troon Country Club, Scottsdale, Ariz. LSJ:aitZ: 34

BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas /
17-19 6th Bulgarian Mid-Am Amateur Open Championship . Bulgaria 9
Lighthouse Golf Resort

French International Mid-Amateur Men's & Women's
26-28 Golf de Chantilly France TBA
Stroke Play Championship

OCTOBER
Monterey Peninsula C.C., Pebble United
4-9 US Women's Mid-Amateur Championship 9.4
Beach, Calif. States
8th Portuguese International Mid-Amateur Men - 9 Ladies
31-2 Troia Golf Portugal

Championship -16,1



