

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2025 - MID-AMATEUR

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT		
MAY						
10-11	Internationale Vierer Meisterschaften MidAm 25+ u. Masters 65+	Diamond Club Ottenstein	Austria			
17-18	Swiss Golf International Championship 25+	Blumisberg	Switzerland			
24-25	Latvian Mid-Amateur (Men & Ladies) Open Championhip	Jurmala Golf Club & Hotel	Latvia	36.0		
JUNE						
5-7	European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship	Quinta do Peru Golf & Country Club	Portugal	3		
5-7	European Mid-Amateur Ladies' Championship	Quinta do Peru Golf & Country Club	Portugal	6		
19-21	Polish Mid-Amateur Championship	Karolinka Golf Park	Poland			
26-27	Estonian MidAm Open	Pärnu Bay Golf Links	Estonia	20 Men / 24 Ladies		
26-27	Estonian Mid-Am Open	ТВС	Estonia	20 Men / 24 Ladies		
JULY						
4-6	Swedish International Men's Mid-Amateur Championship (25+, 40+)	See link	Sweden	15.0		
4-6	Slovak Mid-Am Championship	Grafobal Group Golf Resort Skalica	Slovakia	Men, Ladies 19		
4-6	English Men's Open Mid-Amateur Championship (Logan Trophy)	Rockliffe Hall Golf Club	England	8.0		
4-6	Swedish International Ladies' Mid-Amateur Championship (25+)	Dalsjö GC	Sweden	24.0		

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT		
11-13	Ukrainian Mid-Amateur Championship	Kozyn Kyiv GC	Ukraine	36.0		
17-19	Czech International Mid-Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)	GC Mstětice	Czechia	11.0 / 18.0		
AUGUST						
22-24	Irish Men's Mid-Amateur Open Championship	Rosslare	Ireland	5.0		
22-24	Intern. Österr. Amateurmeisterschaft MidAm Damen und Herren 25+	Fontana	Austria			
22-24	Irish Women's Mid-Amateur Open Championship	Rosslare	Ireland	15.0		
29-31	Hungarian Mid-Amateur Open Championship	Zala Springs Golf Resort	Hungary			
SEPTEMBER						
10-13	European Mid-Amateur Men's Team Championship	Empordà Golf	Spain	3		
10-13	European Mid-Amateur Ladies' Team Championship	Empordà Golf	Spain	6		
13-18	US Men's Mid-Amateur Championship	Troon Country Club, Scottsdale, Ariz.	United States	3.4		
17-19	6th Bulgarian Mid-Am Amateur Open Championship	BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas / Lighthouse Golf Resort	Bulgaria	9		
26-28	French International Mid-Amateur Men's & Women's Stroke Play Championship	Golf de Chantilly	France	ТВА		
OCTOBER						
4-9	US Women's Mid-Amateur Championship	Monterey Peninsula C.C., Pebble Beach, Calif.	United States	9.4		
31-2	8th Portuguese International Mid-Amateur Championship	Troia Golf	Portugal	Men - 9 Ladies - 16,1		